
Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Orange Crush 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 1 Total: 11 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Laurie Aswegan  23 19.69 3.0 24.0 19.93 2.9 14 0  279 
  Randy Aswegan  21 19.23 3.3 24.0 19.36 3.3 14 0  271 
  Jesse Bizzotto  25 23.77 0.2 25.0 23.86 0.1 14 5 25 334 
  Phillip Buganski  22 22.08 1.3 23.3 22.07 1.4 14 1  309 
  Doug Doug  18 13.10 7.6 24.0 13.55 7.3 11 0  149 
  Kevin Kostman  21 21.69 1.6 22.6 21.64 1.7 14 1  303 
  Brian Kunkel  20 14.42 6.7 24.0 14.85 6.4 13 0  193 
  David Lybeck  20 17.50 4.6 24.0 17.78 4.4 9 0  160 
  Jay Zonne  20 18.92 3.6 23.6 19.00 3.5 14 0  266 
 
 

Team 2: Blind Shooters 
 

Score: 119.5 Points: 2 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rob Delmont  18 17.42 4.6 22.6 17.46 4.6 13 0  227 
  Steve Delmont  19 15.77 5.8 24.0 16.00 5.6 14 0  224 
*Eric Dusbabeck  23 21.85 1.5 24.0 21.93 1.5 14 0  307 
  Mike Dusbabek  22 19.92 2.9 24.0 20.07 2.8 14 0  281 
  Larry Hovland  14 10.69 9.3 23.3 10.93 9.2 14 0  153 
  Paul P  22 21.85 1.5 23.5 21.86 1.5 14 0  306 
  Greg Severson  14 12.62 8.0 22.0 12.71 7.9 14 0  178 
  Chris Swenson   19.38 3.2  19.38 3.2 13 0  252 
  Jeff Swenson  21 19.22 3.3 24.0 19.40 3.2 10 0  194 
  Ben West  14 12.46 8.1 22.1 12.57 8.0 14 0  176 
 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 3: North Country Tire 
 

Score: 119.8 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jarrod Baadsgaard  17 18.69 3.7 20.7 18.57 3.8 14 0  260 
  John Baadsgaard  20 16.69 5.1 24.0 16.93 5.0 14 0  237 
  Tianna Baadsgaard  19 18.85 3.6 22.6 18.86 3.6 14 0  264 
  Jason Gray  20 19.62 3.1 23.1 19.64 3.1 14 0  275 
*Dylan Kleinsasser  20 18.54 3.8 23.8 18.64 3.8 14 0  261 
  Anthony McDevitt  9 11.08 9.0 18.0 10.93 9.2 14 0  153 
  Dion McDevitt  21 17.46 4.6 24.0 17.71 4.4 14 0  248 
  Brian Norman  23 21.92 1.5 24.0 22.00 1.4 14 0  308 
  Nick Peterson  18 14.62 6.6 24.0 14.86 6.4 14 0  208 
  Chad Ramsey  11 13.62 7.3 18.3 13.43 7.4 14 0  188 
 
 

Team 4: Mud Ducks 
 

Score: 113.5 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Lynnea Benson  13 13.69 7.2 20.2 13.64 7.3 14 0  191 
*Mark Benson  24 23.15 0.6 24.0 23.21 0.6 14 2  325 
  Robert Benson  18 18.77 3.7 21.7 18.71 3.7 14 0  262 
  Stephanie Benson  20 20.31 2.6 22.6 20.29 2.6 14 1  284 
  Derek Handt  19 18.42 3.9 22.9 18.46 3.9 13 0  240 
  Darrell Hanson   0.00 16.8    0 0  0 
  Don Oswalk  21 22.11 1.3 22.3 22.00 1.4 10 1  220 
  Walter Stolarzyk  19 20.15 2.7 21.7 20.07 2.8 14 0  281 
 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Blainbrook 
 

Score: 109.0 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Pete Brockman  19 20.92 2.2 21.2 20.79 2.2 14 0  291 
  Mike C  17 18.23 4.0 21.0 18.14 4.1 14 0  254 
  Mike Olson  20 21.46 1.8 21.8 21.36 1.9 14 1  299 
*Dan Sivula  22 21.31 1.9 23.9 21.36 1.9 14 1  299 
  Ryan Sivula  18 19.54 3.1 21.1 19.43 3.2 14 0  272 
 
 

Team 6: Blanks 
 

Score: 119.2 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Asleson  23 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 13 0  260 
  Scott Clark  14 16.54 5.2 19.2 16.36 5.3 14 0  229 
  Kevin Cripperly  22 22.08 1.3 23.3 22.07 1.4 14 1  309 
  Eric Huebner  14 15.46 6.0 20.0 15.36 6.1 14 0  215 
*Kevin Knudson  23 21.38 1.8 24.0 21.50 1.8 14 0  301 
  Brian Krebsbach  23 21.69 1.6 24.0 21.79 1.5 14 1  305 
  Joel Osterman  22 21.42 1.8 23.8 21.46 1.8 13 1  279 
  Paul Peterson  18 19.62 3.1 21.1 19.50 3.2 14 0  273 
  Harlan Pottinger        0 0  0 
  Mark Rier  16 17.54 4.5 20.5 17.43 4.6 14 0  244 
 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 7: Molin Concrete 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 1 Total: 11 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Mike Bruen  24 21.46 1.8 24.0 21.64 1.7 14 0  303 
  Mike Caulfield  22 20.62 2.4 24.0 20.71 2.3 14 0  290 
  Jeff Christianson  20 17.46 4.6 24.0 17.64 4.5 14 0  247 
  Brad DiCastro  21 20.31 2.6 23.6 20.36 2.5 14 1  285 
  Taylor Goetsch  19 19.00 3.5 22.5 19.00 3.5 14 0  266 
  Kyle Katzmarck  25 20.62 2.4 25.0 20.93 2.2 14 1 25 293 
  Erik Larson  16 18.54 3.8 19.8 18.36 4.0 14 0  257 
  Ben Lisower  23 20.54 2.4 24.0 20.71 2.3 14 0  290 
  Joe Lunders  17 16.46 5.3 22.3 16.50 5.3 14 0  231 
  Mike Rich  24 21.31 1.9 24.0 21.50 1.8 14 0  301 
 
 

Team 8: Pendy's Pointers 
 

Score: 119.4 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Stephen Anderson  12 13.46 7.4 19.4 13.36 7.5 14 0  187 
  Brad Copeland  16 15.85 5.7 21.7 15.86 5.7 14 0  222 
  Doug Hempel  16 18.08 4.1 20.1 17.93 4.3 14 0  251 
  Steve Kuefler  22 20.62 2.4 24.0 20.71 2.3 14 0  290 
  Steve Phillips  21 19.08 3.4 24.0 19.21 3.4 14 0  269 
  Tim Phillips  20 19.38 3.2 23.2 19.43 3.2 14 0  272 
  Cayman Salitros  16 13.23 7.5 23.5 13.43 7.4 14 0  188 
  Chris Salitros  21 19.38 3.2 24.0 19.50 3.2 14 0  273 
*Nick Schlee  19 17.08 4.8 23.8 17.21 4.8 14 0  241 
  Randy Windsperger  18 17.73 4.4 22.4 17.75 4.4 12 0  213 
 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 9: Chisago Chippers 
 

Score: 118.1 Points: 0 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Brooks   16.20 5.5  16.20 5.5 10 0  162 
  Fred Buck  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.07 2.8 14 0  281 
*Scott Buck  20 21.62 1.7 21.7 21.50 1.8 14 1  301 
  Steve Buck  22 23.23 0.5 22.5 23.14 0.6 14 2  324 
  Jeremiah Johnson  22 19.82 2.9 24.0 20.00 2.8 12 0  240 
  Matt Johnson  20 21.92 1.5 21.5 21.77 1.6 13 1  283 
  Sam Johnson   17.00 4.9  17.00 4.9 8 0  136 
  Ryan Kiernan  19 16.67 5.1 24.0 16.85 5.0 13 0  219 
  Charlie Koutek  17 14.38 6.7 23.7 14.57 6.6 14 0  204 
  Jason Moe  21 21.92 1.5 22.5 21.85 1.5 13 1  284 
 
 

Team 10: MC Metalfab 
 

Score: 117.6 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Leo Brand  23 22.38 1.1 24.0 22.43 1.1 14 1  314 
  Tony Brand  23 22.15 1.3 24.0 22.21 1.3 14 1  311 
  Mark Ellers  19 19.54 3.1 22.1 19.50 3.2 14 0  273 
  Mike Flagle   16.00 5.6  16.00 5.6 9 0  144 
*Cory Greene  20 20.92 2.2 22.2 20.86 2.2 14 0  292 
  Jake Greene  16 15.69 5.8 21.8 15.71 5.8 14 0  220 
  Jerry Mertes  23 20.38 2.5 24.0 20.57 2.4 14 0  288 
  Mark Smith  17 17.62 4.5 21.5 17.57 4.5 14 0  246 
  Dave West  19 17.62 4.5 23.5 17.71 4.4 14 0  248 
 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 11: Fishing For Life 
 

Score: 117.9 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jon Cruikshank   16.31 5.4  16.31 5.4 13 0  212 
*Steve Cruikshank  18 18.38 3.9 21.9 18.36 4.0 14 0  257 
  Gary Dass  23 21.77 1.6 24.0 21.86 1.5 14 1  306 
  Jeff Downham  24 23.23 0.5 24.0 23.29 0.5 14 2  326 
  Troy Gray  15 18.15 4.1 19.1 17.93 4.3 14 0  251 
  Joann McDonald  9 14.69 6.5 15.5 14.29 6.8 14 0  200 
  Mark McHugh  23 22.46 1.1 24.0 22.50 1.1 14 1  315 
  Ken Stahn  17 13.69 7.2 24.0 13.93 7.1 14 0  195 
 
 

Team 12: 3rd Gen x2 
 

Score: 119.7 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jack Ascheman  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 14 2  322 
  Jason Ascheman  22 21.69 1.6 23.6 21.71 1.6 14 0  304 
  Leo Ascheman  23 20.23 2.6 24.0 20.43 2.5 14 0  286 
  Austin Diederich  18 13.15 7.6 24.0 13.50 7.4 14 0  189 
  Dalton Diederich  18 11.92 8.5 24.0 12.36 8.2 14 0  173 
  Paul Paul  22 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.25 3.3 12 0  231 
  Dave Struebing   9.00 10.5  9.00 10.5 2 0  18 
*Mike Struebing  21 20.77 2.3 23.3 20.79 2.2 14 0  291 
  Nate Struebing  16 16.67 5.1 21.1 16.62 5.2 13 0  216 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jesse Bizzotto 25 
 Kyle Katzmarck 25 
  
  



Ten Person Trap B 19 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 1 vs 7  9 vs 8  4 vs 12  10 vs 2  11 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 
Ten Person Trap B 19 Team Standings through week 14 
 
Team 7 Molin Concrete 11.0 
Team 1 Orange Crush 11.0 
Team 9 Chisago Chippers 10.0 
Team 12 3rd Gen x2 8.0 
Team 8 Pendy's Pointers 8.0 
Team 2 Blind Shooters 7.0 
Team 11 Fishing For Life 6.0 
Team 10 MC Metalfab 6.0 
Team 4 Mud Ducks 6.0 
Team 3 North Country Tire 5.0 
Team 5 Blainbrook 4.0 
Team 6 Blanks 2.0 
 
 
The winner of the second third will be determined by week 15 scores.  
Team 7, Molin Concrete vs Team 1, Orange Crush 



Ten Person Trap B 19 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 14 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jesse Bizzotto 334 23.86 14 5 Orange Crush 
Jeff Downham 326 23.29 14 2 Fishing For Life 
Mark Benson 325 23.21 14 2 Mud Ducks 
Steve Buck 324 23.14 14 2 Chisago Chippers 
Jack Ascheman 322 23.00 14 2 3rd Gen x2 
Mark McHugh 315 22.50 14 1 Fishing For Life 
Leo Brand 314 22.43 14 1 MC Metalfab 
Tony Brand 311 22.21 14 1 MC Metalfab 
Phillip Buganski 309 22.07 14 1 Orange Crush 
Kevin Cripperly 309 22.07 14 1 Blanks 
Brian Norman 308 22.00 14 0 North Country Tire 
Eric Dusbabeck 307 21.93 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Gary Dass 306 21.86 14 1 Fishing For Life 
Paul P 306 21.86 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Brian Krebsbach 305 21.79 14 1 Blanks 
Jason Ascheman 304 21.71 14 0 3rd Gen x2 
Mike Bruen 303 21.64 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Kevin Kostman 303 21.64 14 1 Orange Crush 
Kevin Knudson 301 21.50 14 0 Blanks 
Scott Buck 301 21.50 14 1 Chisago Chippers 
Mike Rich 301 21.50 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Dan Sivula 299 21.36 14 1 Blainbrook 
Mike Olson 299 21.36 14 1 Blainbrook 
Kyle Katzmarck 293 20.93 14 1 Molin Concrete 
Cory Greene 292 20.86 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Mike Struebing 291 20.79 14 0 3rd Gen x2 
Pete Brockman 291 20.79 14 0 Blainbrook 
Steve Kuefler 290 20.71 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Mike Caulfield 290 20.71 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Ben Lisower 290 20.71 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Jerry Mertes 288 20.57 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Leo Ascheman 286 20.43 14 0 3rd Gen x2 
Brad DiCastro 285 20.36 14 1 Molin Concrete 
Jason Moe 284 21.85 13 1 Chisago Chippers 
Stephanie Benson 284 20.29 14 1 Mud Ducks 
Matt Johnson 283 21.77 13 1 Chisago Chippers 
Fred Buck 281 20.07 14 0 Chisago Chippers 
Mike Dusbabek 281 20.07 14 0 Blind Shooters 



Walter Stolarzyk 281 20.07 14 0 Mud Ducks 
Laurie Aswegan 279 19.93 14 0 Orange Crush 
Joel Osterman 279 21.46 13 1 Blanks 
Jason Gray 275 19.64 14 0 North Country Tire 
Mark Ellers 273 19.50 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Chris Salitros 273 19.50 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Paul Peterson 273 19.50 14 0 Blanks 
Ryan Sivula 272 19.43 14 0 Blainbrook 
Tim Phillips 272 19.43 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Randy Aswegan 271 19.36 14 0 Orange Crush 
Steve Phillips 269 19.21 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Jay Zonne 266 19.00 14 0 Orange Crush 
Taylor Goetsch 266 19.00 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Tianna Baadsgaard 264 18.86 14 0 North Country Tire 
Robert Benson 262 18.71 14 0 Mud Ducks 
Dylan Kleinsasser 261 18.64 14 0 North Country Tire 
Dave Asleson 260 20.00 13 0 Blanks 
Jarrod Baadsgaard 260 18.57 14 0 North Country Tire 
Steve Cruikshank 257 18.36 14 0 Fishing For Life 
Erik Larson 257 18.36 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Mike C 254 18.14 14 0 Blainbrook 
Chris Swenson 252 19.38 13 0 Blind Shooters 
Troy Gray 251 17.93 14 0 Fishing For Life 
Doug Hempel 251 17.93 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Dion McDevitt 248 17.71 14 0 North Country Tire 
Dave West 248 17.71 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Jeff Christianson 247 17.64 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Mark Smith 246 17.57 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Mark Rier 244 17.43 14 0 Blanks 
Nick Schlee 241 17.21 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Jeremiah Johnson 240 20.00 12 0 Chisago Chippers 
Derek Handt 240 18.46 13 0 Mud Ducks 
John Baadsgaard 237 16.93 14 0 North Country Tire 
Joe Lunders 231 16.50 14 0 Molin Concrete 
Paul Paul 231 19.25 12 0 3rd Gen x2 
Scott Clark 229 16.36 14 0 Blanks 
Rob Delmont 227 17.46 13 0 Blind Shooters 
Steve Delmont 224 16.00 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Brad Copeland 222 15.86 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Don Oswalk 220 22.00 10 1 Mud Ducks 
Jake Greene 220 15.71 14 0 MC Metalfab 
Ryan Kiernan 219 16.85 13 0 Chisago Chippers 
Nate Struebing 216 16.62 13 0 3rd Gen x2 



Eric Huebner 215 15.36 14 0 Blanks 
Randy Windsperger 213 17.75 12 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Jon Cruikshank 212 16.31 13 0 Fishing For Life 
Nick Peterson 208 14.86 14 0 North Country Tire 
Charlie Koutek 204 14.57 14 0 Chisago Chippers 
Joann McDonald 200 14.29 14 0 Fishing For Life 
Ken Stahn 195 13.93 14 0 Fishing For Life 
Jeff Swenson 194 19.40 10 0 Blind Shooters 
Brian Kunkel 193 14.85 13 0 Orange Crush 
Lynnea Benson 191 13.64 14 0 Mud Ducks 
Austin Diederich 189 13.50 14 0 3rd Gen x2 
Chad Ramsey 188 13.43 14 0 North Country Tire 
Cayman Salitros 188 13.43 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Stephen Anderson 187 13.36 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Greg Severson 178 12.71 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Ben West 176 12.57 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Dalton Diederich 173 12.36 14 0 3rd Gen x2 
John Brooks 162 16.20 10 0 Chisago Chippers 
David Lybeck 160 17.78 9 0 Orange Crush 
Anthony McDevitt 153 10.93 14 0 North Country Tire 
Larry Hovland 153 10.93 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Doug Doug 149 13.55 11 0 Orange Crush 
Mike Flagle 144 16.00 9 0 MC Metalfab 
Sam Johnson 136 17.00 8 0 Chisago Chippers 
Dave Struebing 18 9.00 2 0 3rd Gen x2 
Darrell Hanson 0 0.00 0 0 Mud Ducks 
Harlan Pottinger 0 0.00 0 0 Blanks 
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